
The Automated ScoreBook
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 19-15 13-4 4-9 2-2
CONFERENCE 8-10 6-3 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 11-5 7-1 2-2 2-2

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 White, Derrick 34-33 1116 32.8 205-404  . 5 0 7 57-144  . 3 9 6 148-182  . 8 1 3 35 104 139 4.1 72 1 148 81 49 42 615 18.1
11 Johnson, Xavier 32-31 895 28.0 164-335  . 4 9 0 39-102  . 3 8 2 106-157  . 6 7 5 55 135 190 5.9 82 1 33 46 11 17 473 14.8
24 King, George 34-32 943 27.7 139-302  . 4 6 0 47-125  . 3 7 6 53-79  . 6 7 1 67 163 230 6.8 72 2 25 57 7 16 378 11.1
01 Gordon, Wesley 32-31 786 24.6 79-154  . 5 1 3 2-6  . 3 3 3 56-84  . 6 6 7 73 130 203 6.3 86 2 62 42 48 15 216 6.8
15 Collier, Dominique 25-15 463 18.5 44-130  . 3 3 8 26-78  . 3 3 3 37-50  . 7 4 0 6 22 28 1.1 45 0 40 28 3 24 151 6.0
44 Fortune, Josh 34-17 691 20.3 63-178  . 3 5 4 31-102  . 3 0 4 48-56  . 8 5 7 23 80 103 3.0 55 1 51 43 10 13 205 6.0
14 Miller, Tory 32-3 506 15.8 73-136  . 5 3 7 1-3  . 3 3 3 33-62  . 5 3 2 38 89 127 4.0 81 1 16 27 7 9 180 5.6
23 Peters, Bryce 24-1 379 15.8 40-102  . 3 9 2 13-39  . 3 3 3 20-36  . 5 5 6 7 26 33 1.4 37 0 24 17 1 10 113 4.7
05 Brown, Deleon 31-3 371 12.0 32-87  . 3 6 8 16-51  . 3 1 4 19-27  . 7 0 4 8 14 22 0.7 30 0 18 17 3 11 99 3.2
25 Siewert, Lucas 32-3 369 11.5 30-95  . 3 1 6 17-46  . 3 7 0 9-14  . 6 4 3 25 42 67 2.1 28 1 15 17 4 5 86 2.7
00 Akyazili, Thomas 30-1 313 10.4 19-65  . 2 9 2 1-21  . 0 4 8 13-23  . 5 6 5 8 22 30 1.0 41 0 39 26 3 10 52 1.7
12 Lombard, Mitch 7-0 9 1.3 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 0.0
33 Repine, Josh 7-0 9 1.3 0-4  . 0 0 0 0-1  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 58 44 102 1 7
Total.......... 34 6850 888-1993  . 4 4 6 250-718  . 3 4 8 542-770  . 7 0 4 403 872 1275 37.5 632 9 473 410 146 172 2568 75.5
Opponents...... 34 6850 855-1978  . 4 3 2 277-754  . 3 6 7 468-662  . 7 0 7 340 832 1172 34.5 720 18 423 407 131 193 2455 72.2

TEAM STATISTICS COLO OPP
SCORING 2568 2455
  Points per game 75.5 72.2
  Scoring margin +3.3 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 888-1993 855-1978
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 6  . 4 3 2
3 POINT FG-ATT 250-718 277-754
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 8  . 3 6 7
  3-pt FG made per game 7.4 8.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 542-770 468-662
  Free throw pct  . 7 0 4  . 7 0 7
  F-Throws made per game 15.9 13.8
REBOUNDS 1275 1172
  Rebounds per game 37.5 34.5
  Rebounding margin +3.0 -
ASSISTS 473 423
  Assists per game 13.9 12.4
TURNOVERS 410 407
  Turnovers per game 12.1 12.0
  Turnover margin -0.1 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 172 193
  Steals per game 5.1 5.7
BLOCKS 146 131
  Blocks per game 4.3 3.9
ATTENDANCE 132119 135659
  Home games-Avg/Game 17-7772 13-7311
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 4-10156

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Colorado 1154 1392 22 2568
Opponents 1135 1294 26 2455

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/11/16 SACRAMENTO STATE W 90-53 8322

& 11/14/16 SEATTLE U W 67-55 6883
& 11/17/16 ULM W 89-70 7329
& 11/21/16 vs Notre Dame  L 83-89 6780
& 11/22/16 vs Texas W 68-54 5711

11/27/16 WOFFORD W 75-60 6854
11/30/16 COLORADO STATE  L 58-72 8715
12/3/16 at Portland W 76-63 2720
12/7/16 XAVIER W 68-66 7743
12/10/16 at BYU  L 71-79 13664
12/17/16 FORT HAYS STATE W 81-71 7268
12/19/16 at Air Force W 75-68 3530
12/22/16 EASTERN WASHINGTON W 76-68 6958

* 1/1/17 at Utah  L 60-76 12108
* 1/5/17 at Arizona State  L 77-78 5147
* 1/7/17 at Arizona  L 73-82 14644
* 1/12/17 UCLA  L 89-104 8755
* 1/15/17 USC  L 68-71 8036
* 1/18/17 at Washington  L o t 83-85 6416
* 1/21/17 at Washington State  L o t 89-91 2920
* 1/26/17 OREGON STATE W 85-78 7341
* 1/28/17 OREGON W 74-65 9374
* 2/2/17 at Stanford W 81-74 3849
* 2/5/17 at California  L 66-77 9719
* 2/9/17 WASHINGTON W 81-66 7387
* 2/12/17 WASHINGTON STATE W 81-49 7612
* 2/16/17 at Oregon State W 60-52 4281
* 2/18/17 at Oregon  L 73-101 12364
* 2/23/17 UTAH  L 81-86 7142
* 3/2/17 STANFORD W 91-72 8008
* 3/4/17 CALIFORNIA W 54-46 8392
^ 3/8/17 vs Washington State W 73-63 9978
^ 3/9/17 vs Arizona  L 78-92 18153
! 3/15/17 at UCF  L 74-79 3675

& = Legends Classic (Neutral Site Games, Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.)
^ = Pac-12 Tournament (T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, Nev.)
! = National Invitation Tournament (NIT)
* = Pac-12 Conference game



The Automated ScoreBook
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 04, 2017)

Conference games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 8-10 6-3 2-7 0-0
CONFERENCE 8-10 6-3 2-7 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 White, Derrick 18-17 611 33.9 113-226  . 5 0 0 31-77  . 4 0 3 76-94  . 8 0 9 16 54 70 3.9 35 0 83 42 27 26 333 18.5
11 Johnson, Xavier 16-15 441 27.6 84-171  . 4 9 1 22-56  . 3 9 3 42-69  . 6 0 9 28 69 97 6.1 34 0 22 27 5 9 232 14.5
24 King, George 18-16 512 28.4 80-163  . 4 9 1 32-67  . 4 7 8 26-42  . 6 1 9 40 81 121 6.7 38 1 12 29 4 9 218 12.1
01 Gordon, Wesley 16-15 376 23.5 38-60  . 6 3 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 28-41  . 6 8 3 31 50 81 5.1 42 1 29 19 21 6 105 6.6
15 Collier, Dominique 18-12 361 20.1 33-102  . 3 2 4 17-57  . 2 9 8 35-44  . 7 9 5 6 20 26 1.4 37 0 37 21 3 24 118 6.6
14 Miller, Tory 18-3 327 18.2 48-82  . 5 8 5 0-1  . 0 0 0 14-27  . 5 1 9 23 51 74 4.1 51 0 11 17 1 9 110 6.1
23 Peters, Bryce 14-1 233 16.6 29-69  . 4 2 0 10-24  . 4 1 7 13-23  . 5 6 5 4 14 18 1.3 21 0 18 10 0 4 81 5.8
44 Fortune, Josh 18-4 287 15.9 23-71  . 3 2 4 10-39  . 2 5 6 10-13  . 7 6 9 11 37 48 2.7 16 0 23 22 4 5 66 3.7
25 Siewert, Lucas 16-3 194 12.1 18-47  . 3 8 3 11-24  . 4 5 8 9-12  . 7 5 0 15 23 38 2.4 18 1 10 9 2 3 56 3.5
05 Brown, Deleon 15-3 169 11.3 13-45  . 2 8 9 4-22  . 1 8 2 3-5  . 6 0 0 2 8 10 0.7 18 0 4 8 0 1 33 2.2
00 Akyazili, Thomas 16-1 131 8.2 5-23  . 2 1 7 0-7  . 0 0 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 4 5 9 0.6 16 0 10 12 1 3 14 0.9
12 Lombard, Mitch 3-0 4 1.3 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Repine, Josh 3-0 4 1.3 0-2  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0

Team 35 19 54 1 3
Total.......... 18 3650 484-1061  . 4 5 6 138-377  . 3 6 6 260-376  . 6 9 1 215 432 647 35.9 329 3 260 220 68 99 1366 75.9
Opponents...... 18 3650 477-1043  . 4 5 7 161-408  . 3 9 5 238-330  . 7 2 1 177 426 603 33.5 358 8 236 226 81 105 1353 75.2

TEAM STATISTICS COLO OPP
SCORING 1366 1353
  Points per game 75.9 75.2
  Scoring margin +0.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 484-1061 477-1043
  Field goal pct  . 4 5 6  . 4 5 7
3 POINT FG-ATT 138-377 161-408
  3-point FG pct  . 3 6 6  . 3 9 5
  3-pt FG made per game 7.7 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 260-376 238-330
  Free throw pct  . 6 9 1  . 7 2 1
  F-Throws made per game 14.4 13.2
REBOUNDS 647 603
  Rebounds per game 35.9 33.5
  Rebounding margin +2.4 -
ASSISTS 260 236
  Assists per game 14.4 13.1
TURNOVERS 220 226
  Turnovers per game 12.2 12.6
  Turnover margin +0.3 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 1.0
STEALS 99 105
  Steals per game 5.5 5.8
BLOCKS 68 81
  Blocks per game 3.8 4.5
ATTENDANCE 72047 71448
  Home games-Avg/Game 9-8005 9-7939
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Totals
Colorado 617 727 22 1366
Opponents 632 695 26 1353

Date Opponent Score Att.
* 1/1/17 at Utah  L 60-76 12108
* 1/5/17 at Arizona State  L 77-78 5147
* 1/7/17 at Arizona  L 73-82 14644
* 1/12/17 UCLA  L 89-104 8755
* 1/15/17 USC  L 68-71 8036
* 01/18/17 at Washington  L o t 83-85 6416
* 01/21/17 at Washington State  L o t 89-91 2920
* 1/26/17 OREGON STATE W 85-78 7341
* 1/28/17 OREGON W 74-65 9374
* 2/2/17 at Stanford W 81-74 3849
* 2/5/17 at California  L 66-77 9719
* 2/9/17 WASHINGTON W 81-66 7387
* 2/12/17 WASHINGTON STATE W 81-49 7612
* 2/16/17 at Oregon State W 60-52 4281
* 02-18-17 at Oregon  L 73-101 12364
* 2/23/17 UTAH  L 81-86 7142
* 3/2/17 STANFORD W 91-72 8008
* 3/4/17 CALIFORNIA W 54-46 8392

& = Legends Classic (Neutral Site Games, Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.)
* = Pac-12 Conference game



The Automated ScoreBook
Colorado Combined Team Statistics (as of Mar 15, 2017)

Postseason

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 1-2 0-0 0-1 1-1

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds

## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg

21 White, Derrick 3-3 115 38.3 28-55  . 5 0 9 10-27  . 3 7 0 21-24  . 8 7 5 3 14 17 5.7 9 0 16 5 4 3 87 29.0
11 Johnson, Xavier 3-3 98 32.7 19-41  . 4 6 3 4-13  . 3 0 8 10-12  . 8 3 3 8 9 17 5.7 9 0 2 2 3 4 52 17.3
44 Fortune, Josh 3-0 76 25.3 8-20  . 4 0 0 4-11  . 3 6 4 3-4  . 7 5 0 5 5 10 3.3 6 0 5 1 0 1 23 7.7
24 King, George 3-3 93 31.0 6-20  . 3 0 0 1-11  . 0 9 1 7-7 1.000 6 10 16 5.3 8 1 2 3 2 2 20 6.7
01 Gordon, Wesley 3-3 73 24.3 8-16  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 3 8 11 3.7 10 0 6 3 4 1 18 6.0
15 Collier, Dominique 3-3 51 17.0 3-11  . 2 7 3 2-8  . 2 5 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 2 2 0.7 2 0 1 3 0 0 9 3.0
14 Miller, Tory 3-0 38 12.7 2-7  . 2 8 6 0-1  . 0 0 0 4-7  . 5 7 1 4 13 17 5.7 11 1 2 1 1 0 8 2.7
25 Siewert, Lucas 3-0 33 11.0 2-10  . 2 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 2 4 6 2.0 2 0 2 3 0 1 5 1.7
05 Brown, Deleon 3-0 23 7.7 1-5  . 2 0 0 1-4  . 2 5 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 0 1 0.3 3 0 1 1 0 2 3 1.0
12 Lombard, Mitch 1-0 0 0.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
00 Akyazili, Thomas 1-0 0 0.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
33 Repine, Josh 1-0 0 0.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0

Team 4 3 7 3
Total.......... 3 600 77-185  . 4 1 6 24-81  . 2 9 6 47-58  . 8 1 0 36 68 104 34.7 60 2 37 25 14 14 225 75.0
Opponents...... 3 600 80-156  . 5 1 3 29-55  . 5 2 7 45-73  . 6 1 6 21 76 97 32.3 50 0 46 28 8 8 234 78.0

TEAM STATISTICS COLO OPP
SCORING 225 234
  Points per game 75.0 78.0
  Scoring margin -3.0 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 77-185 80-156
  Field goal pct  . 4 1 6  . 5 1 3
3 POINT FG-ATT 24-81 29-55
  3-point FG pct  . 2 9 6  . 5 2 7
  3-pt FG made per game 8.0 9.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 47-58 45-73
  Free throw pct  . 8 1 0  . 6 1 6
  F-Throws made per game 15.7 15.0
REBOUNDS 104 97
  Rebounds per game 34.7 32.3
  Rebounding margin +2.3 -
ASSISTS 37 46
  Assists per game 12.3 15.3
TURNOVERS 25 28
  Turnovers per game 8.3 9.3
  Turnover margin +1.0 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.5 1.6
STEALS 14 8
  Steals per game 4.7 2.7
BLOCKS 14 8
  Blocks per game 4.7 2.7
ATTENDANCE 0 31806
  Home games-Avg/Game 0-0 1-3675
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 2-14066

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Totals
Colorado 98 127 225
Opponents 117 117 234

Date Opponent Score Att.
^ 3/8/17 vs Washington State W 73-63 9978
^ 3/9/17 vs Arizona  L 78-92 18153
! 3/15/17 at UCF  L 74-79 3675

& = Legends Classic (Neutral Site Games, Barclays Center, Brooklyn, N.Y.)
^ = Pac-12 Tournament (T-Mobile Arena, Las Vegas, Nev.)
! = National Invitation Tournament (NIT)
* = Pac-12 Conference game



The Automated ScoreBook
Colorado Points-Rebounds-Assists (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

00 01 05 11 12 14 15

Opponent Date Score AKYAZILI,T GORDON,WES BROWN,DELE JOHNSON,XA LOMBARD,MI MILLER,TOR COLLIER,DO

SACRAMENTO STATE 11/11/16 90-53 W  8 - 1 - 6  7 - 1 2 - 2  9 - 0 - 1  6 - 7 - 2  0 - 0 - 1  9 - 5 - 1  1 2 - 0 - 1
SEATTLE U 11/14/16 67-55 W  5 - 3 - 4  1 1 - 1 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 6 - 1 DNP  4 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0
ULM 11/17/16 89-70 W  5 - 3 - 3  2 - 9 - 4  9 - 1 - 0  1 4 - 3 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 8 - 0 DNP
vs Notre Dame 11/21/16 83-89 L  0 - 2 - 1  4 - 4 - 0  2 - 1 - 0  2 3 - 7 - 2 DNP  2 - 3 - 0 DNP
vs Texas 11/22/16 68-54 W  6 - 0 - 0  6 - 9 - 2  3 - 0 - 0  7 - 3 - 1 DNP  4 - 2 - 0 DNP
WOFFORD 11/27/16 75-60 W  2 - 2 - 3  1 0 - 9 - 2  5 - 1 - 0  2 7 - 1 2 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
COLORADO STATE 11/30/16 58-72 L  5 - 0 - 2  1 1 - 9 - 0  0 - 1 - 3  6 - 7 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 0 DNP
at Portland 12/3/16 76-63 W  0 - 2 - 0  6 - 1 0 - 2  5 - 3 - 0  1 9 - 5 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 0 DNP
XAVIER 12/7/16 68-66 W  0 - 0 - 2  5 - 4 - 5  0 - 0 - 1  1 8 - 7 - 0 DNP DNP DNP
at BYU 12/10/16 71-79 L  3 - 2 - 4  3 - 5 - 4  0 - 0 - 1  1 7 - 5 - 0 DNP  6 - 0 - 0 DNP
FORT HAYS STATE 12/17/16 81-71 W  1 - 2 - 1  7 - 7 - 1  1 5 - 3 - 2  1 5 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  9 - 3 - 1 DNP
at Air Force 12/19/16 75-68 W  0 - 1 - 2  1 0 - 9 - 3  1 0 - 0 - 4  1 4 - 6 - 1 DNP  4 - 1 - 0  9 - 0 - 0
EASTERN WASHINGTON 12/22/16 76-68 W  3 - 3 - 1  1 1 - 1 0 - 1  5 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 0 DNP  6 - 5 - 0  3 - 0 - 1
at Utah 1/1/17 60-76 L  2 - 1 - 0  8 - 4 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  7 - 7 - 0 DNP  8 - 2 - 0  5 - 1 - 0
at Arizona State 1/5/17 77-78 L  0 - 0 - 1  4 - 4 - 0  5 - 3 - 1  1 3 - 1 - 1 DNP  8 - 4 - 1  1 - 4 - 2
at Arizona 1/7/17 73-82 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 9 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 6 - 6 - 1 DNP  4 - 4 - 1  6 - 2 - 3
UCLA 1/12/17 89-104 L  2 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 2  3 - 2 - 0  2 1 - 6 - 1 DNP  0 - 4 - 0  7 - 1 - 4
USC 1/15/17 68-71 L  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 8 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 7 - 2 DNP  6 - 3 - 0  1 1 - 0 - 3
at Washington 1/18/17 83-85 L DNP  5 - 1 1 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  2 4 - 1 1 - 1 DNP  6 - 5 - 1  7 - 1 - 2
at Washington State 1/21/17 89-91 L  2 - 2 - 1  1 5 - 6 - 3  2 - 1 - 1  1 5 - 8 - 2 DNP  6 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 1
OREGON STATE 1/26/17 85-78 W  2 - 0 - 6  0 - 1 - 2  7 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 1 DNP  6 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 1 - 2
OREGON 1/28/17 74-65 W  2 - 0 - 0  8 - 6 - 4  2 - 0 - 0  1 0 - 9 - 1 DNP  4 - 2 - 0  5 - 2 - 1
at Stanford 2/2/17 81-74 W  0 - 0 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  2 - 0 - 1  1 9 - 6 - 3 DNP  1 0 - 7 - 2  8 - 1 - 1
at California 2/5/17 66-77 L  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 0 - 0 DNP DNP  1 0 - 9 - 2  5 - 0 - 1
WASHINGTON 2/9/17 81-66 W  1 - 1 - 0 DNP DNP DNP DNP  1 1 - 5 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 5
WASHINGTON STATE 2/12/17 81-49 W  0 - 2 - 0  7 - 7 - 2 DNP  4 - 5 - 3  0 - 0 - 1  1 1 - 4 - 0  4 - 1 - 2
at Oregon State 2/16/17 60-52 W DNP  4 - 4 - 1 DNP  1 7 - 4 - 1 DNP  0 - 3 - 1  8 - 3 - 1
at Oregon 2/18/17 73-101 L  2 - 0 - 1  0 - 3 - 0  2 - 2 - 1  9 - 4 - 2 DNP  5 - 4 - 2  1 3 - 1 - 1
UTAH 2/23/17 81-86 L  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 4 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  8 - 5 - 2 DNP  5 - 2 - 0  8 - 4 - 2
STANFORD 3/2/17 91-72 W  1 - 2 - 0  1 0 - 3 - 5  1 0 - 1 - 0  1 5 - 9 - 1  0 - 1 - 0  1 0 - 2 - 0  0 - 1 - 5
CALIFORNIA 3/4/17 54-46 W  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 9 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  0 - 4 - 0  1 0 - 0 - 1
vs Washington State 3/8/17 73-63 W DNP  8 - 4 - 3  0 - 0 - 1  1 9 - 6 - 0 DNP  3 - 9 - 0  3 - 1 - 0
vs Arizona 3/9/17 78-92 L  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 4 - 1  3 - 1 - 0  2 0 - 7 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  3 - 4 - 0  3 - 0 - 0
at UCF 3/15/17 74-79 L DNP  7 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  1 3 - 4 - 1 DNP  2 - 4 - 2  3 - 1 - 1

21 23 24 25 33 44

Opponent Date Score WHITE,DERR PETERS,BRY KING,GEORG SIEWERT,LU REPINE,JOS FORTUNE,JO

SACRAMENTO STATE 11/11/16 90-53 W  9 - 2 - 4 DNP  1 0 - 6 - 0  9 - 5 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 1 - 4 - 2
SEATTLE U 11/14/16 67-55 W  1 5 - 6 - 2 DNP  7 - 6 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 2 - 7 - 2
ULM 11/17/16 89-70 W  1 2 - 3 - 4  9 - 3 - 1  1 2 - 4 - 0  2 - 6 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 4 - 6 - 2
vs Notre Dame 11/21/16 83-89 L  2 0 - 5 - 9  7 - 2 - 1  1 7 - 1 3 - 1  4 - 0 - 0 DNP  4 - 1 - 1
vs Texas 11/22/16 68-54 W  1 6 - 5 - 2  0 - 1 - 0  1 2 - 1 3 - 1  3 - 2 - 0 DNP  1 1 - 2 - 1
WOFFORD 11/27/16 75-60 W  1 0 - 2 - 2  3 - 2 - 1  1 0 - 0 - 1  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  8 - 0 - 3
COLORADO STATE 11/30/16 58-72 L  1 7 - 6 - 2  1 - 2 - 1  5 - 7 - 0  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  9 - 7 - 0
at Portland 12/3/16 76-63 W  1 3 - 3 - 3  3 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  1 4 - 5 - 2
XAVIER 12/7/16 68-66 W  2 3 - 6 - 4  4 - 1 - 0  1 6 - 1 0 - 1  0 - 1 - 1 DNP  2 - 3 - 1
at BYU 12/10/16 71-79 L  2 1 - 2 - 1  2 - 2 - 1  1 4 - 1 2 - 2  5 - 0 - 0 DNP  0 - 3 - 1
FORT HAYS STATE 12/17/16 81-71 W  1 0 - 3 - 6  0 - 2 - 1  7 - 5 - 2  2 - 4 - 0  0 - 0 - 0  1 5 - 2 - 1
at Air Force 12/19/16 75-68 W  1 2 - 4 - 3 DNP  1 3 - 9 - 1  0 - 0 - 1 DNP  3 - 0 - 3
EASTERN WASHINGTON 12/22/16 76-68 W  1 7 - 5 - 7  3 - 0 - 0  5 - 3 - 1  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  1 3 - 5 - 4
at Utah 1/1/17 60-76 L  1 5 - 2 - 8  2 - 3 - 2  1 1 - 5 - 0  0 - 3 - 0 DNP  2 - 1 - 0
at Arizona State 1/5/17 77-78 L  3 5 - 5 - 5  2 - 2 - 0  4 - 7 - 1 DNP DNP  5 - 4 - 4
at Arizona 1/7/17 73-82 L  7 - 3 - 3  0 - 0 - 0  1 2 - 1 1 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 2 - 1
UCLA 1/12/17 89-104 L  2 0 - 4 - 2  1 1 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 5 - 1  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  0 - 1 - 0
USC 1/15/17 68-71 L  1 0 - 5 - 5  3 - 0 - 0  1 6 - 9 - 2  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  5 - 4 - 1
at Washington 1/18/17 83-85 L  2 3 - 2 - 8  0 - 1 - 0  1 1 - 7 - 2 DNP DNP  7 - 2 - 1
at Washington State 1/21/17 89-91 L  2 5 - 5 - 6  4 - 0 - 2  1 8 - 9 - 0  0 - 0 - 0 DNP  2 - 0 - 0
OREGON STATE 1/26/17 85-78 W  5 - 3 - 2  1 5 - 4 - 2  2 4 - 3 - 0  3 - 5 - 0 DNP  3 - 4 - 3
OREGON 1/28/17 74-65 W  2 3 - 5 - 4  0 - 0 - 1  1 3 - 8 - 0  5 - 2 - 1 DNP  2 - 4 - 2
at Stanford 2/2/17 81-74 W  1 9 - 8 - 8  1 3 - 1 - 0  0 - 4 - 0  3 - 4 - 2 DNP  5 - 2 - 0
at California 2/5/17 66-77 L  2 5 - 4 - 3  7 - 2 - 1  7 - 8 - 1  7 - 1 - 0 DNP  5 - 5 - 5
WASHINGTON 2/9/17 81-66 W  1 6 - 4 - 3  1 0 - 2 - 6  2 1 - 1 2 - 0  1 2 - 6 - 0 DNP  0 - 2 - 1
WASHINGTON STATE 2/12/17 81-49 W  2 3 - 2 - 3  1 2 - 2 - 2  1 1 - 4 - 0  2 - 6 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  7 - 1 - 1
at Oregon State 2/16/17 60-52 W  2 0 - 1 - 4  2 - 1 - 1  7 - 7 - 0  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  2 - 4 - 0
at Oregon 2/18/17 73-101 L  1 0 - 1 - 2 DNP  1 8 - 4 - 2  3 - 2 - 1 DNP  1 1 - 1 - 0
UTAH 2/23/17 81-86 L  3 1 - 6 - 5 DNP  1 2 - 4 - 1  5 - 1 - 1 DNP  0 - 4 - 1
STANFORD 3/2/17 91-72 W  9 - 2 - 8 DNP  1 5 - 5 - 2  1 5 - 3 - 2  0 - 0 - 0  6 - 4 - 2
CALIFORNIA 3/4/17 54-46 W  1 7 - 8 - 4 DNP  5 - 9 - 0  1 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  2 - 3 - 1
vs Washington State 3/8/17 73-63 W  2 6 - 5 - 5 DNP  7 - 5 - 2  0 - 1 - 0 DNP  7 - 5 - 2
vs Arizona 3/9/17 78-92 L  3 1 - 6 - 5 DNP  1 1 - 7 - 0  0 - 2 - 1  0 - 0 - 0  4 - 1 - 2
at UCF 3/15/17 74-79 L  3 0 - 6 - 6 DNP  2 - 4 - 0  5 - 3 - 1 DNP  1 2 - 4 - 1



The Automated ScoreBook
Colorado Team Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

SACRAMENTO STATE 11/11/16 90-53  W 32-60  . 5 3 3 13-21  . 6 1 9 13-18  . 7 2 2 10 37 47 47.0 16 20 10 7 1 90 90.0
SEATTLE U 11/14/16 67-55  W 19-53  . 3 5 8 3-18  . 1 6 7 26-41  . 6 3 4 19 36 55 51.0 18 12 19 6 7 67 78.5
ULM 11/17/16 89-70  W 27-67  . 4 0 3 7-21  . 3 3 3 28-35  . 8 0 0 18 31 49 50.3 15 14 12 3 8 89 82.0
vs Notre Dame 11/21/16 83-89  L 29-69  . 4 2 0 7-22  . 3 1 8 18-19  . 9 4 7 13 25 38 47.2 20 15 10 3 1 83 82.2
vs Texas 11/22/16 68-54  W 29-65  . 4 4 6 6-14  . 4 2 9 4-5  . 8 0 0 17 24 41 46.0 15 7 13 5 7 68 79.4
WOFFORD 11/27/16 75-60  W 26-46  . 5 6 5 6-12  . 5 0 0 17-27  . 6 3 0 6 26 32 43.7 11 13 12 2 6 75 78.7
COLORADO STATE 11/30/16 58-72  L 19-59  . 3 2 2 3-19  . 1 5 8 17-31  . 5 4 8 19 27 46 44.0 28 9 14 4 4 58 75.7
at Portland 12/3/16 76-63  W 25-58  . 4 3 1 5-19  . 2 6 3 21-30  . 7 0 0 14 24 38 43.2 21 9 13 6 7 76 75.8
XAVIER 12/7/16 68-66  W 25-56  . 4 4 6 9-20  . 4 5 0 9-14  . 6 4 3 6 30 36 42.4 17 15 13 5 1 68 74.9
at BYU 12/10/16 71-79  L 24-62  . 3 8 7 7-29  . 2 4 1 16-20  . 8 0 0 7 24 31 41.3 25 14 11 4 5 71 74.5
FORT HAYS STATE 12/17/16 81-71  W 22-51  . 4 3 1 6-22  . 2 7 3 31-41  . 7 5 6 7 33 40 41.2 16 15 13 4 8 81 75.1
at Air Force 12/19/16 75-68  W 27-50  . 5 4 0 10-24  . 4 1 7 11-22  . 5 0 0 7 26 33 40.5 22 18 16 7 3 75 75.1
EASTERN WASHINGTON 12/22/16 76-68  W 23-51  . 4 5 1 6-19  . 3 1 6 24-33  . 7 2 7 9 29 38 40.3 19 15 9 8 1 76 75.2
at Utah 1/1/17 60-76  L 23-57  . 4 0 4 6-18  . 3 3 3 8-11  . 7 2 7 9 24 33 39.8 16 11 15 1 5 60 74.1
at Arizona State 1/5/17 77-78  L 27-59  . 4 5 8 5-22  . 2 2 7 18-20  . 9 0 0 13 23 36 39.5 16 16 12 4 2 77 74.3
at Arizona 1/7/17 73-82  L 27-62  . 4 3 5 9-29  . 3 1 0 10-14  . 7 1 4 12 26 38 39.4 25 11 15 4 5 73 74.2
UCLA 1/12/17 89-104  L 27-58  . 4 6 6 8-19  . 4 2 1 27-38  . 7 1 1 12 22 34 39.1 17 11 11 1 6 89 75.1
USC 1/15/17 68-71  L 25-55  . 4 5 5 11-24  . 4 5 8 7-13  . 5 3 8 13 26 39 39.1 20 14 17 3 2 68 74.7
at Washington 1/18/17 83-85 Lot 33-74  . 4 4 6 6-18  . 3 3 3 11-17  . 6 4 7 20 28 48 39.6 18 17 15 6 3 83 75.1
at Washington State 1/21/17 89-91 Lot 32-67  . 4 7 8 6-21  . 2 8 6 19-22  . 8 6 4 12 28 40 39.6 18 17 12 5 2 89 75.8
OREGON STATE 1/26/17 85-78  W 29-58  . 5 0 0 12-22  . 5 4 5 15-31  . 4 8 4 12 19 31 39.2 18 18 7 1 7 85 76.2
OREGON 1/28/17 74-65  W 25-59  . 4 2 4 8-22  . 3 6 4 16-26  . 6 1 5 16 25 41 39.3 17 14 12 5 8 74 76.1
at Stanford 2/2/17 81-74  W 26-49  . 5 3 1 9-22  . 4 0 9 20-28  . 7 1 4 8 30 38 39.2 22 19 23 6 4 81 76.3
at California 2/5/17 66-77  L 21-57  . 3 6 8 6-21  . 2 8 6 18-22  . 8 1 8 14 18 32 38.9 20 13 9 6 4 66 75.9
WASHINGTON 2/9/17 81-66  W 32-63  . 5 0 8 4-12  . 3 3 3 13-17  . 7 6 5 13 22 35 38.8 15 15 8 3 10 81 76.1
WASHINGTON STATE 2/12/17 81-49  W 32-62  . 5 1 6 8-21  . 3 8 1 9-14  . 6 4 3 12 25 37 38.7 18 16 11 3 12 81 76.3
at Oregon State 2/16/17 60-52  W 22-53  . 4 1 5 5-15  . 3 3 3 11-16  . 6 8 8 11 22 33 38.5 13 9 13 4 10 60 75.7
at Oregon 2/18/17 73-101  L 26-60  . 4 3 3 9-27  . 3 3 3 12-18  . 6 6 7 7 17 24 38.0 20 12 12 4 5 73 75.6
UTAH 2/23/17 81-86  L 26-59  . 4 4 1 8-24  . 3 3 3 21-28  . 7 5 0 12 21 33 37.8 24 13 10 4 2 81 75.8
STANFORD 3/2/17 91-72  W 35-62  . 5 6 5 11-23  . 4 7 8 10-17  . 5 8 8 12 24 36 37.7 17 25 6 3 5 91 76.3
CALIFORNIA 3/4/17 54-46  W 16-47  . 3 4 0 7-17  . 4 1 2 15-24  . 6 2 5 7 32 39 37.8 15 9 12 5 7 54 75.6
vs Washington State 3/8/17 73-63  W 23-53  . 4 3 4 7-23  . 3 0 4 20-26  . 7 6 9 12 25 37 37.8 15 13 11 5 6 73 75.5
vs Arizona 3/9/17 78-92  L 24-61  . 3 9 3 8-25  . 3 2 0 22-26  . 8 4 6 9 24 33 37.6 21 10 7 6 5 78 75.6
at UCF 3/15/17 74-79  L 30-71  . 4 2 3 9-33  . 2 7 3 5-6  . 8 3 3 15 19 34 37.5 24 14 7 3 3 74 75.5
Colorado 2568 888-1993  . 4 4 6 250-718  . 3 4 8 542-770  . 7 0 4 403 872 1275 37.5 632 473 410 146 172 2568 75.5

Opponents 2455 855-1978  . 4 3 2 277-754  . 3 6 7 468-662  . 7 0 7 340 832 1172 34.5 720 423 407 131 193 2455 72.2

Games played: 34
Points/game: 75.5
FG Pct: 44.6
3FG Pct: 34.8
FT Pct: 70.4

Rebounds/game: 37.5
Assists/game: 13.9
Turnovers/game: 12.1
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.2
Steals/game: 5.1
Blocks/game: 4.3



The Automated ScoreBook
Colorado Opponent Game-by-Game (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

OPPONENT STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds

Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg

SACRAMENTO STATE 11/11/16 90-53  W 20-68  . 2 9 4 2-22  . 0 9 1 11-21  . 5 2 4 17 23 40 40.0 23 4 9 2 3 53 53.0
SEATTLE U 11/14/16 67-55  W 19-63  . 3 0 2 6-32  . 1 8 8 11-14  . 7 8 6 10 25 35 37.5 32 10 14 5 11 55 54.0
ULM 11/17/16 89-70  W 26-63  . 4 1 3 10-22  . 4 5 5 8-15  . 5 3 3 9 28 37 37.3 30 12 15 3 6 70 59.3
vs Notre Dame 11/21/16 83-89  L 28-66  . 4 2 4 6-17  . 3 5 3 27-29  . 9 3 1 14 27 41 38.2 23 11 8 2 7 89 66.8
vs Texas 11/22/16 68-54  W 21-57  . 3 6 8 3-17  . 1 7 6 9-12  . 7 5 0 12 20 32 37.0 11 4 11 5 5 54 64.2
WOFFORD 11/27/16 75-60  W 23-53  . 4 3 4 8-23  . 3 4 8 6-8  . 7 5 0 5 20 25 35.0 24 19 13 1 5 60 63.5
COLORADO STATE 11/30/16 58-72  L 20-52  . 3 8 5 6-15  . 4 0 0 26-33  . 7 8 8 9 28 37 35.3 27 8 10 3 4 72 64.7
at Portland 12/3/16 76-63  W 21-52  . 4 0 4 5-19  . 2 6 3 16-20  . 8 0 0 7 21 28 34.4 26 6 18 3 6 63 64.5
XAVIER 12/7/16 68-66  W 23-61  . 3 7 7 7-27  . 2 5 9 13-21  . 6 1 9 11 30 41 35.1 18 13 10 4 8 66 64.7
at BYU 12/10/16 71-79  L 26-58  . 4 4 8 9-19  . 4 7 4 18-29  . 6 2 1 13 33 46 36.2 21 17 16 4 8 79 66.1
FORT HAYS STATE 12/17/16 81-71  W 26-65  . 4 0 0 10-29  . 3 4 5 9-13  . 6 9 2 9 27 36 36.2 28 13 14 5 8 71 66.5
at Air Force 12/19/16 75-68  W 22-61  . 3 6 1 8-26  . 3 0 8 16-20  . 8 0 0 15 23 38 36.3 22 14 11 2 7 68 66.7
EASTERN WASHINGTON 12/22/16 76-68  W 23-60  . 3 8 3 7-23  . 3 0 4 15-24  . 6 2 5 11 25 36 36.3 27 10 4 3 2 68 66.8
at Utah 1/1/17 60-76  L 32-61  . 5 2 5 6-16  . 3 7 5 6-10  . 6 0 0 7 26 33 36.1 14 18 10 3 8 76 67.4
at Arizona State 1/5/17 77-78  L 29-62  . 4 6 8 10-26  . 3 8 5 10-11  . 9 0 9 11 21 32 35.8 21 11 10 6 6 78 68.1
at Arizona 1/7/17 73-82  L 24-55  . 4 3 6 8-14  . 5 7 1 26-33  . 7 8 8 9 23 32 35.6 16 15 11 1 5 82 69.0
UCLA 1/12/17 89-104  L 35-62  . 5 6 5 19-31  . 6 1 3 15-16  . 9 3 8 5 23 28 35.1 25 16 12 2 5 104 71.1
USC 1/15/17 68-71  L 26-66  . 3 9 4 3-19  . 1 5 8 16-22  . 7 2 7 17 20 37 35.2 15 12 7 0 5 71 71.1
at Washington 1/18/17 83-85 Lot 31-70  . 4 4 3 8-25  . 3 2 0 15-23  . 6 5 2 13 24 37 35.3 20 13 10 13 7 85 71.8
at Washington State 1/21/17 89-91 Lot 35-65  . 5 3 8 13-26  . 5 0 0 8-13  . 6 1 5 6 23 29 35.0 19 17 9 5 7 91 72.8
OREGON STATE 1/26/17 85-78  W 28-51  . 5 4 9 8-19  . 4 2 1 14-19  . 7 3 7 6 26 32 34.9 24 9 14 6 6 78 73.0
OREGON 1/28/17 74-65  W 22-57  . 3 8 6 11-34  . 3 2 4 10-16  . 6 2 5 13 25 38 35.0 25 12 16 3 4 65 72.6
at Stanford 2/2/17 81-74  W 27-60  . 4 5 0 6-19  . 3 1 6 14-24  . 5 8 3 9 20 29 34.7 26 13 12 1 11 74 72.7
at California 2/5/17 66-77  L 26-63  . 4 1 3 11-29  . 3 7 9 14-18  . 7 7 8 16 24 40 35.0 20 16 11 6 3 77 72.9
WASHINGTON 2/9/17 81-66  W 24-56  . 4 2 9 7-22  . 3 1 8 11-14  . 7 8 6 12 22 34 34.9 21 10 14 3 4 66 72.6
WASHINGTON STATE 2/12/17 81-49  W 17-44  . 3 8 6 9-22  . 4 0 9 6-8  . 7 5 0 4 20 24 34.5 17 9 24 6 0 49 71.7
at Oregon State 2/16/17 60-52  W 19-50  . 3 8 0 6-20  . 3 0 0 8-10  . 8 0 0 9 22 31 34.4 16 7 18 9 9 52 71.0
at Oregon 2/18/17 73-101  L 34-59  . 5 7 6 16-29  . 5 5 2 17-23  . 7 3 9 10 28 38 34.5 15 25 16 7 8 101 72.0
UTAH 2/23/17 81-86  L 26-47  . 5 5 3 9-19  . 4 7 4 25-32  . 7 8 1 5 28 33 34.4 24 14 10 1 5 86 72.5
STANFORD 3/2/17 91-72  W 27-60  . 4 5 0 7-23  . 3 0 4 11-19  . 5 7 9 13 21 34 34.4 20 14 10 4 4 72 72.5
CALIFORNIA 3/4/17 54-46  W 15-55  . 2 7 3 4-15  . 2 6 7 12-19  . 6 3 2 12 30 42 34.7 20 5 12 5 8 46 71.6
vs Washington State 3/8/17 73-63  W 25-56  . 4 4 6 7-14  . 5 0 0 6-11  . 5 4 5 8 21 29 34.5 20 17 11 1 2 63 71.4
vs Arizona 3/9/17 78-92  L 30-54  . 5 5 6 10-19  . 5 2 6 22-30  . 7 3 3 6 28 34 34.5 20 17 7 4 3 92 72.0
at UCF 3/15/17 74-79  L 25-46  . 5 4 3 12-22  . 5 4 5 17-32  . 5 3 1 7 27 34 34.5 10 12 10 3 3 79 72.2
Opponents 2455 855-1978  . 4 3 2 277-754  . 3 6 7 468-662  . 7 0 7 340 832 1172 34.5 720 423 407 131 193 2455 72.2

Colorado 2568 888-1993  . 4 4 6 250-718  . 3 4 8 542-770  . 7 0 4 403 872 1275 37.5 632 473 410 146 172 2568 75.5

Games played: 34
Points/game: 72.2
FG Pct: 43.2
3FG Pct: 36.7
FT Pct: 70.7

Rebounds/game: 34.5
Assists/game: 12.4
Turnovers/game: 12.0
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.0
Steals/game: 5.7
Blocks/game: 3.9



The Automated ScoreBook
Colorado Team Game-by-Game Comparison (as of Mar 15, 2017)

All games

Opponent 1st 2nd Score Mar Total FG FG Pct 3-Pointers 3FG Pct Free Throws FT Pct Rebounds Assist T/Over Block Steal Fouls
SACRAMENTO STATE 42/19 48/34 90-53 +37 32-60/20-68 .533/.294 13-21/2-22 .619/.091 13-18/11-21 .722/.524 47/40 +7 20/4 10/9 7/2 1/3 16/23
SEATTLE U 31/31 36/24 67-55 +12 19-53/19-63 .358/.302 3-18/6-32 .167/.188 26-41/11-14 .634/.786 55/35 +20 12/10 19/14 6/5 7/11 18/32
ULM 48/23 41/47 89-70 +19 27-67/26-63 .403/.413 7-21/10-22 .333/.455 28-35/8-15 .800/.533 49/37 +12 14/12 12/15 3/3 8/6 15/30
Notre Dame 35/50 48/39 83-89 (6) 29-69/28-66 .420/.424 7-22/6-17 .318/.353 18-19/27-29 .947/.931 38/41 (3) 15/11 10/8 3/2 1/7 20/23
Texas 33/24 35/30 68-54 +14 29-65/21-57 .446/.368 6-14/3-17 .429/.176 4-5/9-12 .800/.750 41/32 +9 7/4 13/11 5/5 7/5 15/11
WOFFORD 31/30 44/30 75-60 +15 26-46/23-53 .565/.434 6-12/8-23 .500/.348 17-27/6-8 .630/.750 32/25 +7 13/19 12/13 2/1 6/5 11/24
COLORADO STATE 27/30 31/42 58-72 (14) 19-59/20-52 .322/.385 3-19/6-15 .158/.400 17-31/26-33 .548/.788 46/37 +9 9/8 14/10 4/3 4/4 28/27
Portland 28/30 48/33 76-63 +13 25-58/21-52 .431/.404 5-19/5-19 .263/.263 21-30/16-20 .700/.800 38/28 +10 9/6 13/18 6/3 7/6 21/26
XAVIER 28/31 40/35 68-66 +2 25-56/23-61 .446/.377 9-20/7-27 .450/.259 9-14/13-21 .643/.619 36/41 (5) 15/13 13/10 5/4 1/8 17/18
BYU 38/40 33/39 71-79 (8) 24-62/26-58 .387/.448 7-29/9-19 .241/.474 16-20/18-29 .800/.621 31/46 (15) 14/17 11/16 4/4 5/8 25/21
FORT HAYS STATE 39/22 42/49 81-71 +10 22-51/26-65 .431/.400 6-22/10-29 .273/.345 31-41/9-13 .756/.692 40/36 +4 15/13 13/14 4/5 8/8 16/28
Air Force 27/21 48/47 75-68 +7 27-50/22-61 .540/.361 10-24/8-26 .417/.308 11-22/16-20 .500/.800 33/38 (5) 18/14 16/11 7/2 3/7 22/22
EASTERN WASHINGTON 32/35 44/33 76-68 +8 23-51/23-60 .451/.383 6-19/7-23 .316/.304 24-33/15-24 .727/.625 38/36 +2 15/10 9/4 8/3 1/2 19/27
Utah 29/36 31/40 60-76 (16) 23-57/32-61 .404/.525 6-18/6-16 .333/.375 8-11/6-10 .727/.600 33/33   - 11/18 15/10 1/3 5/8 16/14
Arizona State 37/41 40/37 77-78 (1) 27-59/29-62 .458/.468 5-22/10-26 .227/.385 18-20/10-11 .900/.909 36/32 +4 16/11 12/10 4/6 2/6 16/21
Arizona 27/39 46/43 73-82 (9) 27-62/24-55 .435/.436 9-29/8-14 .310/.571 10-14/26-33 .714/.788 38/32 +6 11/15 15/11 4/1 5/5 25/16
UCLA 45/51 44/53 89-104 (15) 27-58/35-62 .466/.565 8-19/19-31 .421/.613 27-38/15-16 .711/.938 34/28 +6 11/16 11/12 1/2 6/5 17/25
USC 35/34 33/37 68-71 (3) 25-55/26-66 .455/.394 11-24/3-19 .458/.158 7-13/16-22 .538/.727 39/37 +2 14/12 17/7 3/0 2/5 20/15
Washington 39/24 28/43 83-85 (2) 33-74/31-70 .446/.443 6-18/8-25 .333/.320 11-17/15-23 .647/.652 48/37 +11 17/13 15/10 6/13 3/7 18/20
Washington State 35/39 48/44 89-91 (2) 32-67/35-65 .478/.538 6-21/13-26 .286/.500 19-22/8-13 .864/.615 40/29 +11 17/17 12/9 5/5 2/7 18/19
OREGON STATE 41/40 44/38 85-78 +7 29-58/28-51 .500/.549 12-22/8-19 .545/.421 15-31/14-19 .484/.737 31/32 (1) 18/9 7/14 1/6 7/6 18/24
OREGON 35/34 39/31 74-65 +9 25-59/22-57 .424/.386 8-22/11-34 .364/.324 16-26/10-16 .615/.625 41/38 +3 14/12 12/16 5/3 8/4 17/25
Stanford 41/31 40/43 81-74 +7 26-49/27-60 .531/.450 9-22/6-19 .409/.316 20-28/14-24 .714/.583 38/29 +9 19/13 23/12 6/1 4/11 22/26
California 26/41 40/36 66-77 (11) 21-57/26-63 .368/.413 6-21/11-29 .286/.379 18-22/14-18 .818/.778 32/40 (8) 13/16 9/11 6/6 4/3 20/20
WASHINGTON 42/31 39/35 81-66 +15 32-63/24-56 .508/.429 4-12/7-22 .333/.318 13-17/11-14 .765/.786 35/34 +1 15/10 8/14 3/3 10/4 15/21
WASHINGTON STATE 37/24 44/25 81-49 +32 32-62/17-44 .516/.386 8-21/9-22 .381/.409 9-14/6-8 .643/.750 37/24 +13 16/9 11/24 3/6 12/0 18/17
Oregon State 24/25 36/27 60-52 +8 22-53/19-50 .415/.380 5-15/6-20 .333/.300 11-16/8-10 .688/.800 33/31 +2 9/7 13/18 4/9 10/9 13/16
Oregon 32/45 41/56 73-101 (28) 26-60/34-59 .433/.576 9-27/16-29 .333/.552 12-18/17-23 .667/.739 24/38 (14) 12/25 12/16 4/7 5/8 20/15
UTAH 29/37 52/49 81-86 (5) 26-59/26-47 .441/.553 8-24/9-19 .333/.474 21-28/25-32 .750/.781 33/33   - 13/14 10/10 4/1 2/5 24/24
STANFORD 41/35 50/37 91-72 +19 35-62/27-60 .565/.450 11-23/7-23 .478/.304 10-17/11-19 .588/.579 36/34 +2 25/14 6/10 3/4 5/4 17/20
CALIFORNIA 22/25 32/21 54-46 +8 16-47/15-55 .340/.273 7-17/4-15 .412/.267 15-24/12-19 .625/.632 39/42 (3) 9/5 12/12 5/5 7/8 15/20
Washington State 27/41 46/22 73-63 +10 23-53/25-56 .434/.446 7-23/7-14 .304/.500 20-26/6-11 .769/.545 37/29 +8 13/17 11/11 5/1 6/2 15/20
Arizona 37/38 41/54 78-92 (14) 24-61/30-54 .393/.556 8-25/10-19 .320/.526 22-26/22-30 .846/.733 33/34 (1) 10/17 7/7 6/4 5/3 21/20
UCF 34/38 40/41 74-79 (5) 30-71/25-46 .423/.543 9-33/12-22 .273/.545 5-6/17-32 .833/.531 34/34   - 14/12 7/10 3/3 3/3 24/10

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category


